Office of the City Clerk

NOTICE AND AGENDA Combined Meeting of Tulsa Airports Improvement Trust – Special Meeting and Tulsa Airport Authority – Special Meeting Thursday, June 8, 2023, 9:15 a.m. Airport Conference Room A-211 Tulsa International Airport 7777 Airport Drive Tulsa, Oklahoma 74115

This meeting will start at 9:15 a.m. *or* immediately following the Special and Regular Meetings of TAIT and TAA whichever is first.

Federal Inspection Service Facility TAIT Work Session

Call the combined Special Meetings of the Trustees of the Tulsa Airports Improvement Trust and Members of the Tulsa Airport Authority to order.

- 1. Purpose of the work session
- 2. Introductions
- 3. Consultants Presentation
- 4. Q&A
- 5. Motion to Adjourn

If you require special accommodations pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, please notify Sheila Cook at (918) 838-5000 by June 7, 2023.